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DEVELOPMENT OF RENEWABLE ENERGY TRANSMISSION MECHANISM


3781. SHRI SANKAR PRASAD DATTA


        Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether any scheme is being implemented by the Union Government for providing assistance to Tripura to develop renewable energy transmission mechanism; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY &

MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): The Cabinet Committee of Economic Affairs (CCEA) approved creation of an intra-state transmission system (Green Energy Corridor) in eight renewable energy rich states, at an estimated cost of Rs 8548.68 Cr, with the Government of India’s contribution from the

National Clean Energy fund (NCEF) for Rs 3419.47 crore. These eight states are Andhra

Pradesh, Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Rajasthan and

Tamil Nadu. The inter-state component of Green Energy Corridor is implemented by PGCIL.
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